DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

P087950482		
FACILITY: DTE Dearborn CEP, LLC		SRN / ID: P0879
LOCATION: 1641 Carol Shelby Way East, DEARBORN		DISTRICT: Detroit
CITY: DEARBORN		COUNTY: WAYNE
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 09/20/2019
STAFF: Jorge Acevedo	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: Synthetic Minor
SUBJECT:		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

Date of Investigation: September 20, 2019 Date of Report: September 23, 2019 Source: DTE Dearborn CEP LLC (under construction) SRN: P0879 Address: 1641 Carol Shelby, Dearborn, Michigan Facility Staff Present: NA DEQ-AQD Staff Present: Jorge Acevedo, Air Quality Division, Detroit District Office Time of Investigation: 1:00 PM to 1:05 PM

Summary of Facility Visit and Compliance Status:

DTE Dearborn CEP LLC, located at 1641 Carol Shelby, Dearborn. DTE received its permit to Install on April 13, 2018. PTI 144-17 was issued for a combined heat and power plant.

On September 20, 2019, Mr. Jorge Acevedo arrived at 1:00 PM at 1641 Carol Shelby. The site was under construction. According to staff from DTE, the plant is scheduled to be in operation by the end of 2019.

Operations at the facility (under construction) appear to be in compliance for the reason that no air emissions activity currently occurs at this address.

NAME

DATE 9-20-19

SUPERVISOR

W.M.